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ALDITORS REPOR)
1
THE GOVERNING BODY
or
DULIAJAN GIRLS® COLLEGE,

We have audited the attached Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the
financial period from I April. 2017 10 31" March, 2018 of DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
DULIAJAN. The attached financial statement is the responsibility of the management of said
College. Our responsibility is 1o express an opinion on those financial statements based on our

audit.
bl

-

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on lest basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of pur audit. In our opinion, proper
hooks of accounts have been kept by the College so far as appears from our examination of the

books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given 1o
us. the said Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the financial peried from ™
April. 2017 10 31" March, 2018 dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books of
account and records produced before us and give a true and fair view of the total amount of

receipts and payments made during the financial year.

' DEB & ASSOCIATES
Hartered Accountants)
cAl Regn. No, 323313E
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Place : TINSUKIA { Assam ),

Dated < 10" DECEMBER, 2021,

LIDIN : 21058 149AAAADH3094
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DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018 :

SCHEDULE - CASH-AT-BANK WITH BANK

R‘::E‘ﬂmﬂmmhmm_

Name of Fund

General Fund
General Fund
Examination Fund
Examination Fund
Development Fund
Union Fund

Misc. Fund
Liabrary Fund
Games Fund
IQAC Fund
Building Fund
NCC Fund

NSS Fund

Total -

Bank & Branch

Apex Bank, Duliajan

United Bank of India,

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan

United Bank of India,

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan

Duliajan

Duliajan

SB Alc. No

2472
1022
1802
3390
2379
2769
2470
27N
2770
36351
2681
3716
4290

Opening Closing

Balance as on  Balance as on

01.04.2017 31.03.2018
3,213,086.856 1.711,455 B6
86,584 00 91,133.50
917.584 52 1,197 916.52
700,280.00 322,268.68
168,349 50 5,334,772.49
451,306.00 543,801.00
336,338.00 403,774.00
962,523.65 1,189,474 65
6.730.00 46.131.00
328,503.00 268,172.00
14.9189.50 15,516.50
0,832.00 15,708.00
76.637.00 £85,128.00
727288403 11,225252.20

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION IN TERMS OF OUR ANNEXED REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

. Qo

FPRANAB DEB
Propnietor
M. No. 068148

For P. DEB & ASSOCIATES
{Chartared Accountanis)
ICAI Regn, No, 323313E

-]

For DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,

S

PRINCIPAL

Prir ~ipal IC
Duliajan Girls' Colleg®
P. 0. Duliajan *



DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O. DULIAJAN,
DIST. DIBRUGARH,
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AUDITED
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR
2018-19

P. DEB & ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

G. N. B. ROAD
(OPP. PRAKASH BAZAR)
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PHONE: 9435037928 & B4T4088012

E-mail ; ga_pranabdebiurediffmail.com




AUDNTORS' REPORT
TO
THE GOVERNING BODY
OF
DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,

P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)

We have audited the anached Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the
financial period from 1" April, 2018 to 31* March, 2019 of DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
DULIAJAN. The attached financial statement is the responsibility of the management of said

College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on those financial statements based on our
audit,

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. In our opinion, proper

books of accounts have been kept by the College so far as appears from our examination of the
books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to
us, the said Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account” for the financial period from 1*
April, 2018 to 31" March, 2019 dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books of
account and records produced before us and give a true and fair view of the total amount of
receipts and payments made during the financial vear.

For P. DEB & ASBOCIATES
(Chartared Accolmians)
ICal Regn. Mo. 323313E

#. Qe
PRANAB OEB
Prapriator
M. MNo. D5814%

Place : TINSUKIA (Assam),
Dated : 4™ JULY, 2022.
UDIN : 22058149A0UGAW2408
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DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

E.Q. DULIAJAN, DIST, DIBRUGARH (ASSAM )
SCHEDULES TO RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018
A AN
Opening Closing
Balance ason  Balance as on
$l No. Name of Fund Bank & Branch SBAf No, 01042018 1 19

1 General Fund Apex Bank, Dullajan 2472 1.711,455.86 127.609.86
2 General Fund Punjab National Bank, Duliajan 1022 81,133.50 94,773.50
3 Examination Fund  Apex Bank, Duliajan 1802 1,187,916.52 1,505.816.12
4 General Body Fund  Apex Bank, Duliajan 3390 322,268 68 511.460.54
5 Development Fund  Apex Bank, Duliajan 2379 5,334 77249 4747 92849
£ Union Fund Apex Bank, Dullajan 2769 543,801.00 31564000
T Misc. Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2470 403,774.00 208,198.60
8 Library Fund United Bank af India, Duliajan 2 1,189,474 65 1,130,477 63
8§  Games Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2770 46,131.00 45.281.60
10 IQAC Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 35351 268,172.00 328.235.00
1 Bullding Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2681 15,516.50 16,142.50
12  NCC Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan are 15,708.00 17.722.00
13 NSS Fund Apex Bank, Duligjan 4230 85,128.00 70.217.00
14 Silver Jublee Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 4488 - 51.590.00
15 UGC Fund SB1, Duliajan 5750 - 58,010.00
Total - :_1.225.252.2[1 9.229,202.86

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION |N TERMS OF OUR ANNEXED REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

For DULIAJAN GIRLS COLLEGE,

£o1 P, DEB & ASBOCIATES
(Charlersd Accoumanis)

Piace: TINSUKIA ( Assam ),
ICAl Regn. Nao. 323313E

Dated: 4TH JULY, 2022 e Duw W ;
PRANAB DEB AT o

UDIN : 22058 149A0UGAW2408 Fvwi-ﬁfﬂ ' PRINGIPAL
M. Ne. 0S8 Principal IC

Duliajan Girls' Colle@®
P. 0. Duliajan



DULIAJAN GIRLS COILLEGE

P.O. DULIAJAN,
DIST. DIBRUGARH,
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T ————

AUDITED

FOR THE YEAR
2019-20

r P. DEB & ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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(OPP. PRAKASH BAZAR)
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PHONE: 0435037928 & 8474088012
E-mail | ca Fredi il

RECEIPTS & PAYMENT ACCOUNT




AUDITORS REPOIRT
I
THE GOVERNING DOLY
OF
DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST, DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)

We have audited the attached Statement of *Receipts & Payments Account™ for the
financial period from 1" April, 2019 1o 31% March, 2020 of DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
DULIAJAN. The attached financial statement is the responsibility of the management of said

College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on those financial statements based on our
audit. -

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion,

We report that we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. In our opinion, proper

books of accounts have been kept by the College so far as appears from our examination of the
books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to
us, the said Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the financial period from 1
April, 2019 10 31" March, 2020 dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books of
account and records produced before us and give a true and fair view of the total amount of
receipts and payments made during the financial year.

far P.DEB & ASBOCIATES
(Chariared oo oinlEnis)
(Al Regn. Mo, 323313E

Place | TINSUKILA {Assam),

Dated ; 15™ JULY, 2022. L.
PRANAB DEB
UDIN : 22058 149A0UGHH3393 b

WM, Mo (58148
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Name of Fund

General Fund
General Fund
Examinalion Fund
General Body Fund
Development Fund
Unign Fund

Misc. Fund

Library Fund
Games Fund

IQAC Fund
Building Fund
NCC Fund

NSS Fund

Silver Jublee Fund
UGC Fund

Tolal -

DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P IST

Bank & Brangh

Apex Bank, Duliajan

Funjab National Bank, Duliajan

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Dullajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan

United Bank of India, Duliajan

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
581, Ouliajan

B Adg. Mo

2472
1022
1802
3390
2378
2769
2470
2T
2770
36351
2881
3aTie6
4280
4488
5750

A 0
Opening Closing
Balance as on  Balance as on
1.04.2019 31.03.2020
127.609.86 101,119.66
94 77350 G8,141.50
1,505.816.12 490.537.12
511,460.54 53,458 50
4 747 92849 588.049.89
315,640.00 450,639.00
208,198.60 65,427 .60
1,130.477 .85 1,123,924 .25
4528160 138.262.20
328,235.00 347.375.00
16.142.50 16.797.50
17.722.00 24.478.00
70.217.00 61,758.00
54,590.00 £3,686.00
EB.010.00 69,899.00
§.229.202 .88 3,684 563 62

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION IN TERMS OF OUR ANNEXED REPORT OF EVEN DATE

Place: TINSUKIA | Agzam ),

Dated: 15TH JULY, 2022

UDIN = 2 494

HH339

3

For DULIAJAN GIRLS COLLEGE,
for P.DEB & ASBOCIATES
{Chaileresd Accountanis|

|CAl Regn. Mg, 323313E
b T ¢, \r
PHANAB DEB % 5
o Principal I/C

Duliajan (Girs” Colleg®
P.C Dutaizn



DULIAJAN GIRILS COLLEGE
P.0. DULIAJAN,
DIST. DIBRUGARH,
(ASSAM)

AUDITED
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR
2020-21

P. DEB & ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

G. N. B. ROAD
(OPP. PRAKASH BAZAR)
P.O. TINSUKIA (ASSAM)

PHONE: 9435037928 & 8474088012
E-mail ; ca_pranabedebiirediffmail.com




AUDITORS' REPORT

TO
THE GOVERNING BODY
or
DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
PO.D JAN, DIST, DIBRU H

We have audited the attached Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the
financial period from 1" April, 2020 to 31" March, 2021 of DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
DULIAJAN, The attached financial statement is the responsibility of the management of said

College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on those financial statements based on our
audir.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on test basis, evidence supperting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements, We believe that our audit provides a ressonable basis for our opinion.

We report that we have obtained all the information and explanations which 10 the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. In our opinion, proper

books of accounts have been kept by the College so far as appears from our examination of the
books.

In our opinion and 1o the best of our information and according to explanations given to
us, the said Stalement of “Receipts & Payments Account” for the financial period from |*
April, 2020 1o 31" March, 2021 dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books of
account and records produced before us and give a true and fair view of the total amount of
receipls and payments made during the financial vear.

For P. DEB & ASBOCIATES
(Chariered Accouniania)
ICAI Regn. No, 323313

Place : TINSUKIA (Assam),

Dated : 25™ JULY, 2022 .
PRANAE DEA
Proprigtor

UDIN : 22058149A0UNXT7676

M. Mo 058149
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for M, DEB & ASSOCIATES Far DULAJAN GILY COLLLGS.

(Chailered Accountants)
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Propristor Principal IC
sl Duliajan Girls' College

P. Q. Duliajan



DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH ( ASSAM )

ES TO RECEIPTS & PA AT 31ST 1

SCHEDULE - CASH-AT-BANK WITH BANK

Cpening Closing
Balance as on  Balance as on
51 No. Name of Fund Bank & Branch SBAfc. No,  01,04.2020 31.03.2021

1 General Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2472 101,119.66 43,946 66
2 General Fund Punjab Mational Bank, Duliajan 1022 898,141 50 101,217.40
3 Examination Fund  Apex Bank, Duliajan 1802 490 53712 209,165.12
4 General Body Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 3390 53.468.090 284 17640
5 Development Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2379 598,049.89 5.553.253.85
6 Union Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan 2768 450,639.00 244,391.00
7 Misc. Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan = 2470 65,427 60 80,664 60
8 Library Fund United Bank of India, Duliajan 21 1,123,924.25 268,100.25
| Games Fund Apex Bank, Dullajan 2770 138,262.20 207 877.20
10 IQAC Fund Apex Bank, Dullajan 36351 347,375.00 386,806.00
1 Building Fund Apex Bank, Dullajan 2681 16,797.50 17,339.50
12 NCC Fund Apex Bank, Duliajan ane 24.478.00 ag.ga7.00
13 NSS Fund Apex Bank, Duligjan 4280 61,758.00 68,073.00
14 Silver Jublee Fund  Apex Bank, Duliajan 4488 53.686.00 5542000
15 UGC Fund SBI, Duliajan 5750 69,899.00 71,784.00
Tolal =- 3.604,56831.62 7,834,181.02

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION IN TERMS OF OUR ANNEXED REPORT OF EVEN DATE

For DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

ror P. DEB & ASSOCIATES
s dia bt b jCnartered Accountanis)

ICAl Ragn. Hl‘ 323313E
TR
Dated: 25 JULY, 2022 P, 6’-’“ M{
Pnanmnﬁfﬂ t‘gﬂ 1

o 7 Proprietor —PRINCIPAL
22038149A0UNXTT670 M. No. 058148 Prir - ipal UG

Duliajan Sirls' College
P Q. Duliajan



DULIAJAN GIRES' COLLEGE

P.O. DULIAJAN,
DIST. DIBRUGARH,
(ASSAM)

AUDITED
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR
2021-22

P. DEB & ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

G. N B, ROAD
({OPP. PRAKASH BAZAR)
P.C. TINSUKIA (ASSAM)

PHONE: 94350374928 & 8474088012
E-mail 1 ca_pranabdebirediffmail. con




AUDITORS® REPORT
TO
THE GOVERNING BODY
OF
DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE,
; ULIAJAN U A |

We have audited the attached Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account™ for the
financial period from 1% April, 2021 1o 31" March, 2022 of DULIAJAN GIRLS’ COLLEGE,
DULIAJAN. The auached financial statement is the responsibility of the management of smd
College. Our responsibility is 1o express an opinion on those financial statements based on our

-

audit,

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepled in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

statemients. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audil. In our opinion, proper
books of accounts have been kept by the College so far as appears from our examination of the
books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according 10 explanations given to
us, the said Statement of “Receipts & Payments Account” for the financial period from 1%
April, 2021 1o 31" March, 2022 dealt with by this report is in agreement with the books of
account and records produced before us and give a true and fair view of the total amoumt of

receipts and payments made during the linancial year.

Foi P. DEB & ASBOCIATES

Place : TINSUKIA (Assam), (Chariered Accoualants )
iCal Regn. Mo, 323313E
Dated : 5™ AUGUST, 2022. e f},w
pRanAB DEB
Propietal

UDIN : 22058149A0U0F13207

M Mo D5A14%
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5§HEDULE - CASH-AT-BANK WITH BANK
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Name of Fund

General Fund
General Fund
Examination Fund
General Body Fund
Development Fund
Union Fund

Misc. Fund

Library Fund
Games Fund
1QAC Fund
Bullding Fund
NCC Fund

NS5 Fund

Silver Jublee Fund
UGC Fund

Total -

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION IN T

Pilace: TINSUKEIA [ Assam ),

Dated: 5TH AUGUST, 2022

DN - 220581494 7

Bank & Branch

Apex Bank, Duliajan

Punjab Mational Bank, Duliajan

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Dullajan
Apex Bank, Dullajan

United Bank of India, Duligjan

Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
Apex Bank, Duliajan
SBI, Duliajan

SBA/c. No.  01.04.2021

2472
1022
1802
3390
2378
2769
2470
27
2770
35351
2681
3716
4250
4488
5750

For P, DER & ASSOCIATES
(Chartored Accountants)
ICAI Regn, NO 323313k

PRANAB D

Eﬁ—/’)

Progneior
M, No. 058148

Opening Closing

Balance as on  Balance as on
31.03.2022

473,946 66 2 684.66
101,217 40 104,189.70
209,16512 31,884.12
284,176 40 174.271.40
5,553,253.89 5,525,040.38
244,391.00 50,763.00
80,664 60 g,332 80
260,100.25 121,547 25
20787720 190,478.76
396 805.00 492 593.00
17,339.50 17,863.50
30,967.00 34,135.00
668,073.00 149,536.00
5542000 57,095 00
71,784.00 7369000
7.634,191.02 7,035,104 .58

ERMS OF OUR ANNEXED REPORT OF EVEN DATE.

For DULIAJAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL

Prinzipal IIC
Duligjan Girls' Colleg®
P. 0. Duliajan




